02/12/2002 Page 161

AGENDA ITEM 24

Consider approving Keystone Construction change proposal for additional work and change in materials on the
Brushy Creek Regional Trail - Phase 1A ( Proj. # 02WC401 ).

Brian Binkowski of Hall/Bargainer, Inc. discussed the proposed change orders for Keystone Construction.

Moved: Judge Doerfler

Seconded: Commissioner Limmer

Motion: To approve Keystone Construction change proposal #5.

Vote: 3 — 0. Commissioners Boatright and Hays were absent from the dais,

Moved: Commissioner Heiligenstein
Seconded: Judge Doerfler
Motion: To remove item #2 from the Keystone Construction change proposal.

Vote: 5-0
< Attachment >
CHANGE ORDER
mml::] mmmD commouD FuamE[ omenEI
T0 CONTRACTOR: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: TWO
KEYSTONE CONSTRUCTION INC. DATE:  2/18/2002
P.O. BOX 160938 PHONE: 512-288-8437 '
AUSTI, TX 787160336 FAX.512-3 __PROJECT: BRUSHY CREEK REGIONAL TRAIL -

1. .
<* Rip Rap on an Area of the Dam. 267'-0" x 20'0" x 1-0" thick, LS $8,578.00

3. EXPOSED CULVERT PIPE - Add Band & Pipe extension to exposed Culvert Pipe
<* under Trail. LS  $2,537.00 .
<

3a. [F HEADWALL IS REQUIRED: ADD EA $1,800.00

PRE-ENGINEERED BRIDGE: Provide Afl-Weather Steel Bridge (same 83 used
elsewhers on Project) in lisu of Two (2) 48" RCP Pipas and Headwalls & approx.
station 10+75, Bridge to be approx. 120" L X 10°:0° W LS NQ CHANGE

L

‘ROCK RIP-RAP AT BRIDGE ABUTMENTS: Place Rack RIﬁ-Ra‘p adjacent to at
* Bridge Abutments simflar to those constructed @ the Sun Clty Project by KCI,
Bridges cne (1} and twa (2} aniy. FOUR (4) EA @ 2.200.00 Total $8,800.00
' TOTAL THIS CHANGE ORDER: $19,915.00

Engineered Plans have NOT been provided for these items, Neither Keystone Construction lnc.j’

Lo

<+ s Subcontractors nor Suppliers, shall be held responsible for any fallures or damages which mea
occur, now of in the futwe, due to design or engineering deficiencles.

The Qriginal Cortract Sum was $ 1,426,820.00
Net Change by praviously authorized Change Orders 5 15,950.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,446,770.00
The Contract Sum will ba{ Increased )} f-Demoee-)-(-U«chansed-) 5 19,915.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1486,885.00
The Contract Time will be { Increased }{ Desmated-}-{tinchanged) 26 Calendar Days

m&«-—" ‘ ACCEPTED BY:
Aufhbrized Signatura Date
Joe D. Haralson, C.E.0. ‘

KEYSTONE CONSTRUCTION INC. John C. Doerfler, Caunty Jydge
Name of Contracting Firm Printed Name & Titl ¥




02/12/2002 Page 162

AGENDA ITEM 25

Consider approving additional professional services for Hall-Bargainer on Brushy Creek Regional Trail.

Tim Bargainer of Hall/Bargainer addressed the court concerning the proposed additional professional services
related to the section of the trail between Great Oaks and the bridge at Hairy Man Road.

No action was taken on this agenda item, which will be added to the February 19, 2002 agenda.

AGENDA ITEM 26

Consider appointing a member to the CARTS Board of Directors.

Moved: Commissioner Limmer

Seconded: Judge Doerfler

Motion: To appoint Marge Tripp to the CARTS Board of Directors.
Vote: 5-0

< Attachment >



